# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·		
N			lame	Execution Date	
SHAUN DENSBEF	RGER	03/07/2013			
DARREN MAY		02/26/2013			
GLEN GOMMELS		03/08/2013			
ERIC PRYOR				03/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	SANMINA C	SANMINA CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2700 North F	2700 North First Street			
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134				
Property Type		Number		r	
Application Number:		29448	29448240		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	949608	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>I.</i>	
Email: julio-pto@lozaip.com					
	Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA, LLP				
Address Line 1:305 N. Second Avenue #127Address Line 4:Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SAN-1037DSG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julio Loza			
Total Attachments: source=SAN-1037D		#page1	.tif	PATENT	
500004000					

502261800

## PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0209

source=SAN-1037DSG Assignment#page2.tif source=SAN-1037DSG Assignment#page3.tif source=SAN-1037DSG Assignment#page4.tif source=SAN-1037DSG Assignment#page5.tif source=SAN-1037DSG Assignment#page6.tif

SAN-1037DSG

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

SHAUN DENSBERGER, a citizen of the United States, 5456 Delia Way, Livermore, California 94550;

DARREN MAY, a citizen of Canada, 5255 Rundleview Rd. N.E., Calgary, Alberta;

GLEN GOMMELS, a citizen of the United States, 34522 N. Scottsdale Rd. D-7-185, Scottsdale, Arizona 85266;

ERIC PRYOR, a citizen of the United States, 1831 H St., Union City, California 94587;

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. <u>29/448,240</u>, filed <u>03/11/2013</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## SANMINA CORPORATION

having an address at 2700 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

## STRUCTURAL MEMBER

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0211

SAN-1037DSG

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries of any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); and in all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country in the Union; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been nor will be made to others

Date: 3/7/2013	Signed: SHAUN DENSBERGER
Date:	Signed: DARREN MAY
Date:	Signed: GLEN GOMMELS
Date:	Signed: ERIC PRYOR

Date:	Signed:	
	SH	AUN DENSBERGER
Date: FEB 260/13		RREN MAY
Date:	<b>-</b>	EN GOMMELS
Date:	~	IC PRYOR

Date:	Signed:
	SHAUN DENSBERGER
Date:	Signed:
	DARREN MAY
Date: 3-8-13	Signed:
	GLEN GOMMELS
Date:	Signed:
	ERIC PRYOR

Page 3 of 3

Date:	Signed:
	SHAUN DENSBERGER
Date:	Signed: DARREN MAY
Date:	Signed: GLEN GOMMELS
Date: 3/7/2013	Signed: ERIC PRYOR

RECORDED: 03/11/2013